number of units in managed investments within the facilities.  Each facility has different investment horizons and comprises a
mix of asset classes appropriate to the investment horizon.

The value of these investments is determined by reference to quoted current bid prices at the close of business on the
reporting date. Any change in unit price impacts directly on profit (rather than equity). The movement in the fair value the
investments incorporates distributions as well as unrealised movements in fair value and is reported in the statement of profit
or loss and other comprehensive income under the line item ‘Investment revenue’.

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Gallery’s exposures to changes in the market. The table indicates the impact
on how profit a he end of the reporting year would have been affected by changes in the market that management considers
to be reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other
variables.

Consolidated Entity Parent Entity

Facility Market Value
$’000

+ 10% impact
$’000

– 10% impact
$’000

Market Value
$’000

+ 10% impact
$’000

– 10% impact
$’000

Short term growth facility  64,016  6,402  (6,402)  63,815  6,382  (6,382)

Medium term growth facility  26,120  2,612  (2,612)  24,956  2,496  (2,496)

Long term growth facility  29,118  2,912  (2,912)  29,118  2,912  (2,912)

Total   119,254  11,926  (11,926)  117,889  11,790  (11,790)

(iii) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Gallery will be unable to meet its payment obligations when they fall due. At all times, but
particularly during the forced shut-down as a result of Covid-19, the Gallery’s management team continuously monitor cash
flows to ensure there are adequate holdings of high quality liquid assets at all times.

The Gallery has no loans or overdrafts and no assets have been pledged as collateral. An overdraft facility is not considered
necessary as invested funds (including those held in the long term growth facility) are highly liquid and available at short